
Sl. 
No

Tender No. Item/Nature of 
work

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
two bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 
receive

d

No. Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

No. Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to Lowest 
tenderer 

/Evaluated 
L1

Contract 
No. Date 

(Agreement)

Name of the 
Contractor

Est. Amount: Est. 
Amount put to  

tender:             
Cost of award:                    

(in Rs.)

Scheduled date 
of completion

1 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/12/2
023-24

Removing the 
damaged AC 
sheet roof and 
providing 
galvalume sheet 
roofing on the 
terrace floor of 
NMPA hospital

29-05-2023 Two 
Cover

19-06-2023 6 1. M/s R S Enterprises, 
Navi Mumbai
2. M/s Dsouza Electricals, 
Mangalore
3. M/s Moonlight 
Enterprises, Mangalore

1. Sri Basavaraj Haravi, 
Mangalore
2. M/s Petro Tech 
Engineers, Mangalore
3. M/s Janaki 
Constructions, Mangalore

Lowest 
Tenderer

5/286/CIVIL/
Mtc-I/2022-
TS       Date: 
04-09-2023

 M/s Dsouza 
Electricals, 
Mangalore

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 32,81,580 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.25,64,802/- 
Cost of award: 
Rs. 23,65,516.88

31-12-2023

2 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/22/2
023-24 

Providing separate 
approach to the 
Vigilance Office 
and Modification in 
the existing 
vigilance corridor 
at NMPA 
Administrative 
Building (Re-
tender)

15-06-2023 Two 
Cover

06-07-2023 1 Sri S Jayachandra Reddy, 
Surathkal

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

2/404/CIVIL/
Mtc-I/2022-
TS       Date: 
26-09-2023

 Sri S 
Jayachandra 
Reddy, 
Surathkal

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 3,71,200/- 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.3,05,413/- 
Cost of award: 
Rs. 2,96,342.44

02-02-2024

3 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/10/2
023-24 

Removal of 
Garbage from 
Staff Colony, CISF 
Colony, RCHW 
Colony and entire 
area of outside 
security compound 
wall and 
processing the 
solid waste into 
Manure by vermi 
compost for the 
year 2023-24 and 
2024-25 (Two 
Years) - Re-tender

24-05-2023 Two 
Cover

14-06-2023 8 1. M/s Mangala Resource 
Management Pvt. Ltd., 
Mangalore, 
2. Sri T A Aliyabba, 
Mangalore 

1. M/s K N Enterprises, 
Mangalore 
2. M/s Sahil Enterprises, 
Mumbai 
3. M/s RD Enviro 
Engineers and 
Consultants Pvt. Ltd., 
New Delhi 
4. M/s Moonlight 
Enterprises, Mangalore 
5. M/s Janaki 
Construction, Mangalore 
6. M/s Hindustan 
Constructions

Lowest 
Tenderer

4/151/CIVIL/
MTC-I/2022-
TS                   
Date: 26-09-
2023

Sri T A 
Aliyabba, 
Mangalore

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 78,44,000/- 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.60,58,959/- 
Cost of award: Rs. 
Rs. Rs. 
52,76,747.62 

30-09-2025

4 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/89/2
022-23

Construction of 
Cruise terminal 
gate at NMP

24-03-2023 Two 
Cover

17-04-2023 5 1.Sri Jagadish V Pai
2.M/s Rama Kamath & Co
3.M/s Divyaroopa Infracon
4.M/s Aakar Engineers
5.M/s Samruddhigreen Infra 
Tech 

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

20/59/MTC-
II/2020-TS                   
Dtd: 05-09-
2023

M/s 
Samruddhigreen 
Infra Tech 

1,83,16,943.85 12 months from 
18-09-2023

Statement showing the Details of Contract awarded during the month of September 2023



5 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/102/
2022-23

Providing and 
fixing green net 
barrier to 
Marshalling yard 
inside wharf area

06-04-2023 Two 
Cover

24-04-2023 4 1.M/s KK Infratech
2.M/s Reflection Mordabad
3.Sri T A Aliyabb
4.M/s Moonlight Enterprises

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

22/111/MTC-
II/2023-TS                   
Dtd: 15-09-
2023

M/s Reflection 
Mordabad

26,71,912.76 4 months from 
12.09.2023

6 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/101/
2022-23

Restoration/ repair 
fire monitor tower, 
fire cantrol 
buildings in Oil 
Jetty Area

06-04-2023 Two 
Cover

28-04-2023 1 M/s CIS Global Infra Tech NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

21/72/MTC-
II/2022-TS                   
Dtd: 14-09-
2023

M/s CIS Global 
Infra Tech

13,40,838.06 6 months from 
21.09.2023

7 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/09/2
023-24

Construction of 
Two No.s of 
Temporary toilet at 
MDL yard and 
Renovation of Old 
STP Pump house 
to toilet near 
Railway 
Marshalling yard 
inside Security 
compound wall

02-06-2023 Two 
Cover

26-06-2023 5 1.Sri S Jayachandra Reddy
2.M/s Ganesh Acharya
3.M/s Sfour Engineering
4.Sri T A Aliyabb
5.M/s Moonlight Enterprises

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

22/117/MTC-
II/2023-TS                   
Dtd: 14-09-
2023

M/s Ganesh 
Acharya

13,97,323.50 3 months from 
21.09.2023

8 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/25/2
023-24

Maintenance of 
roads & drains at 
MDL yard inside 
security compound  
wall

21-07-2023 Two 
Cover

14-08-2023 9 1.M/s. SUDHAKAR S 
POONJA 
2.M/s. Rithvik Infrastructure
3.M/s. Rama Kamath and 
Co
4.Sri. S Jayachandra Reddy
5.Sri. Sheikh Faizal 
Ahamed
6.M/s. Ravinayak 
Constructions
7.M/s. Moonlight  
Enterprises
8.Sri. T A Aliyabba
9.M/s. Divyaroopa Infracon 
Pvt

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

20/72/MTC-
II/2023-TS                   
Dtd: 26-09-
2023

.Sri. Sheikh 
Faizal Ahamed

39,84,302.86 4 months from 
03.10.2023

9 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/103/
2022-23

Sprinkling of water 
to the roads in 
MDL yard area for 
dust prevention of 
Iron Ore Fines for 
the year 2023-24

12-04-2023 Two 
Cover

28-04-2023 4 1.M/s S K Transports
2.M/s Mangalore Traders

1.Sri Satish Kumar
2.Sri Sharath Kumar 
Kotrapady

Lowest 
Tenderer

21/81/MTC-
II/2023-TS                   
Dtd: 29-09-
2024

M/s S K 
Transports

24,70,546.83 12 months from 
06.10.2023

10 CIVIL/CE(C/ 
EE( 
C)/14/2023-
24-24.   

Post Monsoon 
Maintenance 
Dredging at New 
Mangalore Port for  
the years 2023-
24,2024-25 and 
2025-26 (3 years)  

14.07.2023 Two 
Cover

20.07.2023 1 M/s. Dredging Corporation 
of India Ltd.,
Dredge House, Port Area, 
Visakhapatnam – 530 001
Email: 
kmchoudhary@dcil.co.in 

-- 23/1/MDG/
EE(MW)/2
022-23/TS 
Vol.II                         
dtd. 
14.09.2023

yet to be 
executed

M/s. Dredging 
Corporation of 
India Ltd.,
Dredge House, 
Port Area, 
Visakhapatnam 
– 530 001

Rs. 
183,98,22,600.00                
(Excluding GST)

150 days from 
1st October 
every year. 



11 CIVIL/CE(C/ 
EE( 
C)/98/2022-
23 

Maintenance of 
transit marks for 
the year 2023-24 
and 2024-25 
(2years ) 

13.02.2023 Two 
Cover

07.03.2023 2 1. Sri. B.H Mohammed 
Mohammed Acharya, 
Mangalore 2.M/s. Ganesh 
Acharya, Mangalore 

- 24/1/Mtc. 
Transit/CE
©/EE(MW)/ 
2022-23 
dtd. 
06.09.2023

yet to be 
executed

M/s. Ganesh 
Acharya,
No. 116, 
Nanilthar, 
Mulladka  P.O,
Karkala Taluk, ,
Udupi District -
576 121

Rs. 3,75,701.61    
(Excluding GST)

12.09.2025

12 CIVIL/CE(C)
/EE(C)/95/2
022-23

Witnessing and 
certifying the pre 
and post 
hydrographic 
survey work as a 
third party agency 
for the 
maintenance 
dredging at NMP 
for the year 2023-
24, 2024-25 and 
2025-26 (3 Years)

20.07.2023 Two 
Cover

10.08.2023 6 1. M/s. Fugro Survey (India) 
Pvt Ltd., 2.M/s. Wapcos 
Ltd., 3.M/s. Goe Services 
Maritime Pvt Ltd.,

1.M/s. C-Track Survey 
Pvt Ltd.,       2. M/s. 
Designer Consortium             
3.Dr. A Sharad Kumar 

25/1/MDG/
HGS/EE(M
W)/2022 
dtd. 
21.09.2023

yet to be 
executed

M/s 
Geoservices 
Maritime Pvt. 
Ltd., 
1301 To 1310, 
ZION, Plot No 
273, 
Sector 10, 
Kharghar, 
Navi Mumbai - 
410210

Rs. 29,54,129.99  
(Excluding GST)

3 years

AEE(C) EE(C)


